Advanced Monolithic Systems, Inc.      6680B Sierra Lane, Dublin,  CA  94568   Phone (925) 556-9090   Fax (925) 556-9140
  Advanced                                                                AMS1585
  Monolithic                             4.6A LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE  REGULATOR
  Systems
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
•• Three Terminal Adjustable or Fixed Voltages •• High Efficiency Linear Regulators
   1.5V, 2.5V, 2.85V, 3.0V, 3.3V, 3.5V and 5.0V   •• Post Regulators for Switching Supplies
•• Output Current of  4.6A            •• Microprocessor Supply

The AMS1585 devices are pin compatible with older three-terminal regulators and are offered in 3 lead TO-220 package and 3
lead TO-263 (Plastic DD).
ORDERING INFORMATION:
PACKAGE TYPE OPERATING JUNCTION
3 Lead TO-220 3 Lead TO-263 TEMPERATURE  RANGE
 AMS1585CT  AMS1585CM 0 to 125° C
 AMS1585CT-1.5  AMS1585CM-1.5 0 to 125° C
 AMS1585CT-2.5  AMS1585CM-2.5 0 to 125° C
 AMS1585CT-2.85  AMS1585CM-2.85 0 to 125° C
 AMS1585CT-3.0  AMS1585CM-3.0 0 to 125° C
 AMS1585CT-3.3  AMS1585CM-3.3 0 to 125° C
 AMS1585CT-3.5  AMS1585CM-3.5 0 to 125° C
 AMS1585CT-5  AMS1585CM-5 0 to 125° C
PIN CONNECTIONS
FIXED VERSION ADJUSTABLE VERSION
1- Ground
2- VOUT
3- VIN
1- Adjust
2- VOUT
3- VIN
1
2
3
TAB IS
 OUTPUT
FRONT VIEW
1
2
3
TAB IS
OUTPUT
FRONT VIEW
查询AMS1585供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
Advanced Monolithic Systems, Inc.      6680B Sierra Lane, Dublin,  CA  94568   Phone (925) 556-9090   Fax (925) 556-9140
AMS1585
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Note 1)
Power Dissipation        Internally limited Soldering information
Input Voltage               15V     Lead Temperature (10 sec)                   300°C
Operating  Junction Temperature Range Thermal Resistance
   Control Section 0°C to 125°C     TO-220 package �  JA= 50°C/W
   Power Transistor    0°C to 150°C     TO-263 package     �  JA= 30°C/W *
Storage temperature - 65°C to  +150°C * With package soldering to 0.5in2 copper area over backside
ground plane or internal power plane �  JA can vary from
20°C/W to >40°C/W depending on mounting technique.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Electrical Characteristics at IOUT = 0 mA, and TJ = +25°C unless otherwise specified.
Parameter Device Conditions Min        Typ        Max Units
Reference Voltage
(Note 2)
AMS1585 IOUT = 10 mA
10mA ≤ IOUT ≤ 4.6A, 1.5V≤ (VIN - VOUT) ≤ 12V
1.238
1.225
1.250
1.250
1.262
1.270
V
V
Output Voltage
(Note 2)
AMS1585-1.5 0 ≤ IOUT ≤ 4.6A , 3V≤ VIN  ≤ 12V 1.485
1.470
1.500
1.500
1.515